tinued to educate and enforce the Town Ordinances for residents, 
contractors, and other related parties. 

Staff
The Department is staffed by a single person who acts as the 
Codes Enforcement Officer, Building, Electrical and Plumbing 
Inspector. There were eight hundred and fourteen (814) inspec-
tions conducted for FY19. 

Permits and Revenue
The main source of revenue for the Department is through the 
permitting process. Permits are required for several different 
Land Use Activities; the most common permits include Build-
ing, Electrical, Plumbing, Sign and Food Trucks.

[...]

Plumbing Permits 206 Plumbing Permit Fees $30,758.00 

Sign Permits 22 Sign Permit Fees $5,398.00 

Temporary Activity 17 Temp. Activity Fees $475.00 

Food Truck 47 Food Truck Fees $2,130.00 

Total Permits 828 Total Revenue $204,747.00 

Building Permit Types
There were two hundred twenty-five (225) residential permits 
issued and thirty-six (36) commercial permits for fiscal year 
2019. The number of residential dwelling units was down from 
the Town average of fifty-four (54) units per year. Thirty-four 
(34) permits were issued for single-family houses;